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Attention: Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
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Business Activities Section 
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

OF OREGON 

UE 283 

In the Matter of 

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 
	

AFFIDAVIT OF MARIANNE GARDNER 

Re• uest for General Rate Revision. 

I, MARIANNE GARDNER, being first duly sworn on oath, depose and say: 

1. My full name is Marianne Gardner. I am a Senior Revenue Requirement 

Analyst in the Energy Division at the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (OPUC). 

2. I filed testimony and exhibits (Stipulating Parties/100-101 and OPUC/101) 

on behalf the Commission in this matter. 

3. To the best of my knowledge, my testimony is true and accurate. If I were 

asked the same questions today, my answers would be the same. 

SIGNED this  c5  day of 

 

, 2014. 

 

     

P44/ eveice  
MARIANNE GARDNER 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this  5  day of 
	 2014. 

  

  

0 	OFFICIAL STAMP 
MELANIE WARNER 

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 
COMMISSION NO, 460254A 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 20, 2015 

 

Not y Public for Oregon 	J.., 
My Commission Expires:  `1.-- 020 /S  

  

[008362/165454/1] 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on August 27, 2014, I served the foregoing AFFIDAVIT OF MARIANNE 

GARDNER upon the following parties in this proceeding by sending a true, exact and full copy 

by electronic mail only as all parties waive paper service. 

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

Gregory M. Adams 
Richardson Adams, PLLC 
PO Box 7218 
Boise ID 83702 
greg@richardsonadams.com  

Kurt J. Boehm (C) 
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E Seventh Street - Suite 1510 
Cincinnati OH 45202 
kboehm@bkIlawfirm.com  

Robert. Jenks (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

G. Catriona McCracken (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Nona Soltero 
Fred Meyer Stores/Kroger 
3800 SE 22ND  Avenue 
Portland OR 97202 
nona. so Itero@fredmeyer.com  

Jay Tinker (C) 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC-0702 
Portland OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

Oregon Dockets 
Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000 
Portland OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com  

Stephanie S. Andrus (C) 
PUC Staff--Department of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us  

Wendy Gerlitz (C) 
NW Energy Coalition 
1205 SE Flavel 
Portland OR 97202 
wendy@nwenergyorg 

Judy Johnson (C) 
Public Utility Commission of 
Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem OR 97308-1088 
judy.johnson@state.or.us  

Bradley Mullins (C) 
Mountain West Analytics 
333 SW Taylor Suite 400 
Portland OR 97204 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com  

Mark R. Thompson 
Northwest Natural 
220 NW 2'd  Avenue 
Portland OR 97209 
mark.thompson@nwnatural.com  

David Tooze 
City Of Portland - Planning & 
Sustainability 
1900 SW 4th  Suite 7100 
Portland OR 97201 
david.tooze@portlandoregon.gov  

E-Filing 
Northwest Natural 
220 NW 2nd  Avenue 
Portland OR 97209 
efiling@nwnatural.com  

Greg Bass 
Noble Americas Energy Solutions, 
LLC 
401 West A Street, Suite. 500 
San Diego CA 92101 
gbass@noblesolutions.com  

Kevin Higgins (C) 
Energy Strategies LLC 
215 State Street - Suite 200 
Salt Lake City UT 84111-2322 
khiggins@energystrat.com  

Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E Seventh Street Suite 1510 
Cincinnati OH 45202 
jkyler@bkllawfirm.com  

Tyler C. Pepple (C) 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
333 SW Taylor Suite 400 
Portland OR 97204 
tcp@dvclaw.com  

Douglas C. Tingey (C) 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon 1WTC1301 
Portland OR 97204 
doug.tingey@pgn.com  

S. Bradley Van Cleve (C) 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
333 SW Taylor - Suite 400 
Portland OR 97204 
bvc@dvclaw.com  
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Sarah Wallace 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 1800 
Portland OR 97232 
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com  

Benjamin Walters 
City Of Portland - City Attorney's 
Office 
1221 SW 4th  Avenue - Room 430 
Portland OR 97204 
ben. walters@portlandoregon. gov  

(C) = Confidential 

DATED this  VI- 1-1"  day of August, 2014. 

, 	/ 
effe 	eley 

Legal Secretary 
Natural Resources Section 
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